SOUTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY
EDWARDSVILLE

ACCREDITING AGENCY Last Review Year Status Next Review Year  Accredited/Affiliated Program/Unit

INSTITUTIONAL ACCREDITATION

The Higher Learning Commission 2025 Accredited 2035 Undergraduate, graduate, and the
doctoral programs in nursing, dental
medicineand pharmacy

INSTITUTIONAL AFFILIATIONS
The Council for Undergraduate Research 2007 Institutional Renewable
Membership annually

Network for Change and Continuous Innovation: 2014 Institutional Renewable
Higher Education's Network for Change Membership annually
VICE CHANCELLOR FOR STUDENT AFFAIRS
Early Childhood Center 2018 Accredited 2028
PROVOST AND VICE CHANCELLOR FOR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS
CENTER FOR INTERNATIONAL PROGRAMS
National Association of Foreign Student Affairs Membership Renewable

annually
ENROLLMENT MANAGEMENT
American Association of Collegiate Records and Affiliation N/A
Admissions Officers
National Association for College Admission Membership Renewable
Counseling annually
Study lllinois International Education Membership Renewable
Consortium annually
INSTITUTIONAL DIVERSITY AND INCLUSION
Diversifying Faculty in lllinois Affiliation N/A
National Association of Diversity Officers in Membership Renewable
Higher Education Annually
Hispanic Association of Colleges and Universities Membership Renewable

Annually
COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCES
Accrediting Council on Education in Journalism 2024 Accredited 2029-2030 Baccalaureate program in Mass
and Mass Communications Communications
Commission on Accreditation of Allied Health 2019 Accredited 2027 Master's program in Art Therapy
American Chemical Society 2020 Reapproved 2027 Baccalaureate programin

Chemistry
Council on Social Work Education 2020 Accredited 2028 Baccalaureate program in Social
Work
Council on Social Work Education 2020 Accredited 2028 Master's program in Social Work
National Association of Schools of Music 2021 Accredited 2031 (final re- Baccalaureate and
affirmation Master's programs in

pending) Music

National Association of Schools of Public Affairs 2019 Accredited 2025 Master's program in Public

and Administration Administration



National Association of Schools of Theatre

National Association of Schools of Art and
Design

SCHOOL OF BUSINESS

Association to Advance Collegiate Schools of
Business-International

Association to Advance Collegiate Schools of
Business-International

SCHOOL OF DENTAL MEDICINE

American Dental Association Commission on
Dental Accreditation
American Dental Association Commission on
Dental Accreditation

American Dental Association Commission on
Dental Accreditation

2021

2021

2021

2021

2019

2019

2022

SCHOOL OF EDUCATION, HEALTH AND HUMAN BEHAVIOR

Council of Academic Accreditation in Audiology and

Speech-Language Pathology of the American
Speech-Language-Hearing Association

Illinois State Board of Education

National Association of School Psychologists

Council for the Accreditation of Educator
Preparation

Council on Education for Public Health

Commission on Accreditation of Allied Health

Education Programs /Committee on
Accreditation for the Exercise Sciences

2019

2007 for the
unit/all
programs
receive annual
review

2019

2023

2022

2019

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Continued
approval

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

2031 (final re-
affirmation
pending)

2031

2026

2026

2027

2027

2029

2026

2027

2030

2027

2029

All Baccalaureate programs in
Theater

Undergraduate programs in Art
History, Studio Art, Art Education,
and Art and Design; Graduate
Programs in Art

Therapy Counseling and Studio Art

Baccalaureate and Master's
programs in Business

Bachelor of Science and Master of
Science in Accountancy

Doctor of Dental Medicine

Advanced Education in General
Dentistry (certificate program)

Endodontics (certificate program)

Graduate program in Speech
Language Pathology

All teacher education programs

Specialist degree in School
Psychology

All teacher education programs
(baccalaureate, master's,
specialist, and doctorate)
Baccalaureate program in Public
Health

Exercise Science (undergraduate)
and Exercise Physiology (graduate)



SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING

Accreditation Board for Engineering and
Technology

Accreditation Board for Engineering and
Technology: Computing Accreditation
Commission

American Council for Construction Education

GRADUATE SCHOOL

Community of Science (COS)

Council of Graduate Schools

Federal Demonstration Partnership

lllinois Association of Graduate Schools

Midwest Association of Graduate Schools

National Council of University Research

Administrators

Public Responsibility in Medicine and
Research (PRIM'R)

SCHOOL OF NURSING

Commission on Collegiate Nursing Education

Council on Accreditation of Nurse Anesthesia
Educational Programs

Commission on Collegiate Nursing Education

Commission on Health Informatics and
Information Management Education

SCHOOL OF PHARMACY

Accreditation Council of Pharmacy Education
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2021

2021

2017

2019

2020

2018
2019

2023

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited

Membership

Membership

Membership

Membership

Membership

Membership

Membership

Accredited

Accredited

Accredited
Accredited

Accredited

2027

2027

2031

Renewable
annually
Renewable
annually

Renewable
annually

Renewable
annually
Renewable
annually

Renewable
annually

Renewable

annually

2028

2030

2028
2027-2028

2031-2032

Baccalaureate programs in civil
engineering, computer engineering,
electrical engineering, industrial
engineering, manufacturing
engineering, mechanical engineering,
mechatronics and robotics
Baccalaureate program in

computer science

Baccalaureate program in
construction management

Baccalaureate and master's
programs

Nurse Anesthesia

Doctor of Nursing Practice

Master's in Healthcare Informatics

Doctor of Pharmacy



