SOUTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY **EDWARDSVILLE**

LDWARDSVILLE				
ACCREDITING AGENCY	<u>Last Review Year</u>	<u>Status</u>	Next Review Year	Accredited/Affiliated Program/Unit
INSTITUTIONAL ACCREDITATION				
The Higher Learning Commission	2025	Accredited	2035	Undergraduate, graduate, and the doctoral programs in nursing, dental medicine and pharmacy
INSTITUTIONAL AFFILIATIONS				
The Council for Undergraduate Research	2007	Institutional Membership	Renewable annually	
Network for Change and Continuous Innovation: Higher Education's Network for Change	2014	Institutional Membership	Renewable annually	
VICE CHANCELLOR FOR STUDENT AFFAIRS				
Early Childhood Center	2018	Accredited	2028	
PROVOST AND VICE CHANCELLOR FOR ACADEMI	C AFFAIRS			
CENTER FOR INTERNATIONAL PROGRAMS				
National Association of Foreign Student Affairs		Membership	Renewable annually	
ENROLLMENT MANAGEMENT				
American Association of Collegiate Records and Admissions Officers		Affiliation	N/A	
National Association for College Admission Counseling		Membership	Renewable annually	
Study Illinois International Education Consortium		Membership	Renewable annually	
INSTITUTIONAL DIVERSITY AND INCLUSION				
Diversifying Faculty in Illinois		Affiliation	N/A	
National Association of Diversity Officers in Higher Education		Membership	Renewable Annually	
Hispanic Association of Colleges and Universities		Membership	Renewable Annually	
COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCES				
Accrediting Council on Education in Journalism and Mass Communications	2024	Accredited	2029-2030	Baccalaureate program in Mass Communications
Commission on Accreditation of Allied Health	2019	Accredited	2027	Master's program in Art Therapy
American Chemical Society	2020	Reapproved	2027	Baccalaureate program in Chemistry
Council on Social Work Education	2020	Accredited	2028	Baccalaureate program in Social Work
Council on Social Work Education	2020	Accredited	2028	Master's program in Social Work
National Association of Schools of Music	2021	Accredited	2031 (final re- affirmation pending)	Baccalaureate and Master's programs in Music
National Association of Schools of Public Affairs and Administration	2019	Accredited	2025	Master's program in Public Administration

National Association of Schools of Theatre	2021	Accredited	2031 (final re- affirmation pending)	All Baccalaureate programs in Theater
National Association of Schools of Art and Design	2021	Accredited	2031	Undergraduate programs in Art History, Studio Art, Art Education, and Art and Design; Graduate Programs in Art Therapy Counseling and Studio Art
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS				
Association to Advance Collegiate Schools of Business-International	2021	Accredited	2026	Baccalaureate and Master's programs in Business
Association to Advance Collegiate Schools of Business-International	2021	Accredited	2026	Bachelor of Science and Master of Science in Accountancy
SCHOOL OF DENTAL MEDICINE				
American Dental Association Commission on Dental Accreditation	2019	Accredited	2027	Doctor of Dental Medicine
American Dental Association Commission on Dental Accreditation	2019	Accredited	2027	Advanced Education in General Dentistry (certificate program)
American Dental Association Commission on Dental Accreditation	2022	Accredited	2029	Endodontics (certificate program)
SCHOOL OF EDUCATION, HEALTH AND HUMAN	BEHAVIOR .			Graduate program in Speech
Council of Academic Accreditation in Audiology and Speech-Language Pathology of the American Speech-Language-Hearing Association	2019	Accredited	2026	Language Pathology
Illinois State Board of Education	2007 for the unit/all programs receive annual review	Continued approval		All teacher education programs
National Association of School Psychologists	2019	Accredited	2027	Specialist degree in School Psychology
Council for the Accreditation of Educator Preparation	2023	Accredited	2030	All teacher education programs (baccalaureate, master's, specialist, and doctorate)
Council on Education for Public Health	2022	Accredited	2027	Baccalaureate program in Public Health
Commission on Accreditation of Allied Health Education Programs / Committee on Accreditation for the Exercise Sciences	2019	Accredited	2029	Exercise Science (undergraduate) and Exercise Physiology (graduate)

SCHOOL	ΛE	ENIGIN	IFFR	ING
SCHOOL	UΓ	CINGII	ICCN	IIVG

SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING				
Accreditation Board for Engineering and Technology	2021	Accredited	2027	Baccalaureate programs in civil engineering, computer engineering, electrical engineering, industrial engineering, manufacturing engineering, mechanical engineering, mechatronics and robotics
Accreditation Board for Engineering and Technology: Computing Accreditation Commission	2021	Accredited	2027	Baccalaureate program in computer science
American Council for Construction Education	2017	Accredited	2031	Baccalaureate program in construction management
GRADUATE SCHOOL				
Community of Science (COS)		Membership	Renewable annually	
Council of Graduate Schools		Membership	Renewable annually	
Federal Demonstration Partnership		Membership	Renewable annually	
Illinois Association of Graduate Schools		Membership	Renewable annually	
Midwest Association of Graduate Schools		Membership	Renewable annually	
National Council of University Research Administrators		Membership	Renewable annually	
Public Responsibility in Medicine and Research (PRIM'R)		Membership	Renewable annually	
SCHOOL OF NURSING				
Commission on Collegiate Nursing Education	2019	Accredited	2028	Baccalaureate and master's programs
Council on Accreditation of Nurse Anesthesia Educational Programs	2020	Accredited	2030	Nurse Anesthesia
Commission on Collegiate Nursing Education	2018	Accredited	2028	Doctor of Nursing Practice
Commission on Health Informatics and Information Management Education	2019	Accredited	2027-2028	Master's in Healthcare Informatics
SCHOOL OF PHARMACY				
Accreditation Council of Pharmacy Education	2023	Accredited	2031-2032	Doctor of Pharmacy